RESOLUTION NO. 1365

(Authorizing Mayor and City Manager to execute agreement with Southern Pacific Transportation Company)

WHEREAS, the city of Albany and Southern Pacific Transportation Company desire to enter into an agreement with respect to the improvement of a grade crossing and protective device at Queen Avenue, being crossing C-609-4, and

WHEREAS, the Oregon Public Utility Commission provided for allocation of costs in the amount of fifty per cent to the City and fifty per cent to the Southern Pacific Transportation Company, and, now, therefore,

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Manager be authorized to execute an agreement on behalf of the City with the Southern Pacific Transportation Company providing for allocation of costs for the Queen Avenue crossing C-609-4.

DATED this 17th day of November, 1971.

ATTEST:

City Recorder